

\$ITEM NO.3
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3454-3455 OF 2010

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. M. G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. K. Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sarei, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master