

j
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3455 of 2010

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LIMITED
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 3454-3455 OF 2010)

Date: 03/01/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Swapna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, let the matter be listed after a week.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| COURT MASTER

|