

(
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3455 OF 2010

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. K. Ganeshan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel for the applicant-respondent and Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for the appellant.

The interlocutory application is rejected.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing in the month of August, 2013.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master