

h ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3454-3455/2010

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LIMITED
(With appln. For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 16th July, 2014, as Part-Heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.15
15:40:15 IST
Reason: