

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3455 of 2010 [Civil Appeal No(s).3454-3455/2010]

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR POWER LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appl.(s) for stay and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 04/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramchandran, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Keyur Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.05.07

Mr. Mihir Joshi, learned senior counsel appearing on

12:38:23 IST

behalf of the respondent resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and
Reason:

concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned
senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant made his

-2-

submissions in rejoinder upto 1.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are directed to file their written
submissions within a week.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR